500 DTO 4505	Ú) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the honorable Commissioner of 10204364	- Acres
Prof. Dr. Gerd Bernhardt Sergiy Fedotov Ruslan Rudik Heinz Weiss 3 - 20 - 02  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Deere & Company  Internal Address: Patent Department John Deere Road Moline, IL 61265  Street Address: John Deere Road City: Moline State Illinois Zip: 61265  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X_ No
X. Assignment Merger Change of Name Other xecution Date: March 5 <sup>th</sup> and 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the secution o	date of the application is: <b>March 5<sup>th</sup> and 7<sup>th</sup>, 2002</b>
A. Patent Application No(s).  10, 102409  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No(s).
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joel S. Carter  Patent Department John Deere Road Moline, IL 61265  Street Address: Patent Department John Deere Road  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip. 61265	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to charge to deposit account
ED1 00000252 040525 10102409	Deposit account number: 04-0525
40.00 СЯ ромот и	JSE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic original document.  Joel S. Carter  Name of Person Signing  Signature	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  20 Mar : 2002  Date

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the united States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington. DC 20231. on 20 Mar 02.

Deere & Company

Cirroly Whitaere 20 March 2002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, the below named inventor(s) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## HITCH SYSTEM WITH SYNCHRONIZED CYLINDERS

for which the inventor(s) is (are) about to make application for letters patent of the United States, which application was duly executed on the date(s) indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Whereas based on an agreement dated 20 May 1997, between Technische Universitat Dresden and John Deere Werke Mannheim the rights in any invention made under the terms of this agreement belong to Deere & Company and the invention of Prof. Dr. Gerd Bernhardt, Sergiy Fedotov and Ruslan Rudik was made under this agreement.

Whereas Inventor Heinz Weiss is employed by a German subsidiary of Deere & Company under the terms of German law and based on the German law on employee inventions, Deere & Company laid claim on the invention and became the owner of any rights in it.

Now, therefore, in recognition of and confirming the foregoing, each inventor has and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Sent De Cord Board of	application 05.03.2002
Prof. Dr. Gerd Bernhardt	
Sergiy Federal Sergiy Federal	Date signed application declaration 05.03.2002
Sergiy Fedotov	
Ruslan Rudik	Date signed application declaration 05.03, 2002
Ruslan Rudik	
•	
Witness Matthias Commol	Date 05.07.2002
Witness_ Juge Woas	Date 05.03 2002
VVIII 1635	

	#	ال	n2	Way	3	
Heinz Wei	SS					

Date signed application declaration 7.02-2002

 Witness
 Date
 7.32002

 Witness
 Date
 7.32002

**RECORDED: 03/20/2002**